performance and maintenance security amounts with the Village concerning the completion of 
certain road related work associated with the Highgate Estates Project (“Project”) and such 
escrow accounts were identified as “Account A” and “Account B”; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Twenty-three thousand Five Hundred ($23,500) 
Dollars (“Subject Escrow”) was to remain in Account A for a period of one year following 
acceptance of the work identified in the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the one-year retention period for the Subject Escrow has expired; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Engineer has recommended release of the Subject Escrow